#### 501820068 02/14/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Barry APPELMAN	07/22/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	America Online, Inc.
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13396132

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400 Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: kortni.hayes@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: AOL Inc./Finnegan
Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sylvia Helms

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif source=Assignment1#page3.tif source=Assignment1#page4.tif source=Assignment1#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027702 FRAME: 0571

IOP \$40,00 1339613%

Attorney Docket No: 06975-371001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, <u>BARRY APPELMAN</u> of <u>1003 Crest Lane, McLean, VA</u> 22101, ROY BEN-YOSEPH of 19914 Upland Terrace, Ashburn, VA 20147, BRIAN HEIKES of 43431 Longview Drive, Ashburn, VA 20147, and VALERIE KUCHAREWSKI of 50 Mirabelli Circle, San Jose, CA 95134, hereby assign to America Online, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way Dulles, VA 20166, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>INTELLIGENTLY ENABLED MENU CHOICES</u> BASED ON ONLINE PRESENCE STATE IN ADDRESS BOOK, filed August 5, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_\_, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Wit	NESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my hand and	seal at	.,
this 22	_ day of _ JULY	, 20 <u>0</u>		
7	BARRY APPEL	AN CONTRACTOR	L.S	٠.
	Signature witnessed by:			
7/2/03 Date		WITNESS: Printed Name Address:	Joseph F. Key 12033 Florting Clouds Path Clarkeville, MD 21029	- 
~ 22 03 Date		WITNESS: Printed Name Address:	COLORER RAM RENNER  BOI GOULDMAN LN  GREAT FACE VA 22	= - - o()

Attorney Docket No: 06975-371001

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s	set my hand and seal at Uiles, VA
this 7th day of 3014	
Roy Ben-Yoseph	L.S
ROY BEN-YOSE	EPH
b 11	
Signature witnessed by:	
<u> </u>	WITNESS: Charles Lings  Printed Name: Charles Lings  Address: 4536 window un  Bethes da, 1010, 20214
$\frac{7/7/2 \cos 3}{\text{Date}}$	WITNESS: SUTUL DATE  Printed Name: FRETCHING S JONES
<del></del>	Address: 5303 Angus TAST
	DC3 120 00 20811

Attorney Docket No: 06975-371001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	t my hand and sea	at Dutles VA
this day of Dy BRIAN HEIKES	, 20 <u>03</u>	L.S.
Signature witnessed by:		11/10
07/15/63 Date	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	I Shristopher Higginbothan 22000 ADL Way Dalfes, VA 20186
<u>01-15-03</u> Date	WITNESS: Printed Name: _ Address:	Emily Razzano 22000 AOL Way Dulles, VA 20166

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	t my hand and seal at San Jose, California,
this qth day of July	, 20 <u>0</u> 3
Servetighouse.	L.S.
WALERIE KUCH	AREWSKI
Signature witnessed by:	
7/9/03 Date	WITNESS: HANNAH G. MESTER  Printed Name: HANNAH G. MESTER
	Address: 2400 W & CAMIND REAL #50 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94040
7/9/03	WITNESS:
Date	Printed Name: Grant A. Shirk
	Address: 50 Mirabelli Circle
	San Jose CA 95134

40161512.doc